## Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

## OAKLAND TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA Monday April 22, 2024 6:15 p.m.

Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Oakland Township, Michigan

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- 1. 6:15 PM Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States and Roll Call
- 3. Amendments to April 22, 2024 Agenda/Approval of April 22, 2024 Agenda
- 4. General Public Comment
- Approval of Parks and Recreation Director Candidate Selection and Authorization to Extend Conditional Offer of Employment and Negotiate Terms
- 6. Extension of Current Employment:
  - A. Receptionist/Program Registration Clerk
  - B. Administrative Assistant
- 7. For Approval: Hiring of Recreation Staff Parks and Recreation Worker
- 8. For Approval: 2024 Wage Year Parks and Recreation Staff Compensation Adjustments

Oakland Township Parks and Recreation will provide reasonable and necessary auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities with advance notice. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at <a href="mailto:parks@oaklandtownship.org">parks@oaklandtownship.org</a> or 248-651-7810 at least 24 hours in advance.

Please see reverse side for Parks and Recreation Meeting Procedures.

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org